PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Kuehlmann	07/21/2008
Nathan Kitchen	07/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cadence Design Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	2655 Seely Avenue
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12208234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)450-8499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-450-8400

Email: FW-CentralPatentDocket@hellerehrman.com

Correspondent Name: Steven A. Moore, Heller Ehrman LLP
Address Line 1: 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, 7th Floor
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11978-0015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven A. Moore

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021510 FRAME: 0111

500644093

source=Assignment#page4.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, NATHAN KITCHEN, residing at 251 MacArthur Blvd #25, Oakland, California 94610, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to **CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.**, having a principal business address of 2655 Seely Avenue, San Jose, California 95134 U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent Application No. 12/208,234, filed on 99/10/2008, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number after execution of this document), entitled:

SYSTEM, METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION OF SIMULATION STIMULUS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

Attorney Docket No. 11978-0015 Cadence No. 07PA079

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 7/22/08

WITNESSED:

DATE: 7/22/08

Peng Yu
RINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: 7/22/08

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

C. ALBRECHT
[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

()

ASSIGNMENT

I, ANDREAS KUEHLMANN, residing at 1612 Walnut Street #3S, Berkeley

California 94709, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do

hereby assign to CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC., having a principal business

address of 2655 Seely Avenue, San Jose, California 95134 U.S.A., its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject

matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent

Application No. $\frac{12/208,234}{}$, filed on $\frac{09/10/2008}{}$, (applicant's attorney is authorized to

enter application number after execution of this document), entitled:

SYSTEM, METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATION OF SIMULATION STIMULUS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout

the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such

applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international

conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for

said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-

in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue,

reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

Attorney Docket No. 11978-0015 Cadence No. 07PA079

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

	2	
DATE:	10 (N)	
JA 1 L.		

ANDREAS KUÉHLMANN

WITNESSED:

DATE:

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: 114 108

RECORDED: 09/10/2008

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

()